Thomas Nelson Community College
Fall 2020 - Academic Calendar

Priority Registration
Open Registration Begins
Fall Tuition Due
Academic Year Begins
Faculty Days (College Open)
Registration for Senior Citizens in Higher Education Program...... (Tuesday)
Labor Day (College Closed)
Fall Graduation Application Deadline
Spring 2021 Priority Registration
Spring Open Registration Begins
Election Day (Campus Closed)
Thanksgiving Break (Classes in session, limited services provided) (Monday-Tuesday)

(Monday-Sunday) March 23-29
(Monday) March 30
(Friday) July 17
(Sunday) August 16
(Monday-Tuesday) August 17-18
August 18

(Monday) September 7
(Thursday) October 1
(Monday-Sunday) October 19-25
(Monday) October 26
(Tuesday) November 3

November 23-24

Thanksgiving Break (College Closed) (Wednesday-Sunday) ........ouusesessessans November 25-29
Grades and Transcripts Available (Evening) (Friday) December 18
Faculty Days (College Open - No Classes) (Friday-Wednesday) .........ccounmsussessrsenns December 18-23
Winter Break (College Closed) (Thursday-Sunday)..... December 24-January 3, 2021
College Reopens (Monday) January 4, 2021
16-Week Session (August 19-December14)
Classes Begin (Wednesday) August 19
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Tuesday) August 25
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Friday) September 4
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Wednesday) October 28
Classes End (Monday) December 7
Exams (Tuesday-Monday) December 8-14
Grades Due (By Noon) (Friday) December 18
Grades Posted (Evening) (Friday) December 18
12-Week Session (September 17-December 14)
Classes Begin (Thursday) September 17
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Monday) September 21
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Tuesday) September 29
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Monday) November 9
Classes End (Monday) December 7
Exams (Tuesday-Monday) December 8-14
Grades Due (By Noon) (Friday) December 18
Grades Posted (Evening) (Friday) December 18
8-Week 1 Session (August 19-October 13)
Classes Begin (Wednesday) August 19
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Friday) August 21
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Wednesday) August 26
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Monday) September 21
Classes End (Tuesday) October 6
Exams (Wednesday-Tuesday) October 7-13
Grades Due (By Noon) (Thursday) October 15
Grades Posted (Evening) (Thursday) October 15
8-Week 2 Session (October 15-December 14)
Classes Begin (Thursday) October 15
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Saturday) October 17
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Thursday) October 22
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Friday) November 20
Classes End (Tuesday) December 8
Exams (Wednesday-Monday) December 9-14
Grades Due (By Noon) (Friday) December 18
Grades Posted (Evening) (Friday) December 18
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Thomas Nelson Community College
Fall 2020 - Academic Calendar

5-Week 1 Session (August 19-September 22)

Classes Begin (Wednesday) August 19
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Thursday) August 20
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Saturday) August 22
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Wednesday) September 9
Classes End (Tuesday) September 22
Exams (Tuesday) September 22
Grades Due (By Noon) (Thursday) September 24
Grades Posted (Evening) (Thursday) September 24
5-Week 2 Session (September 28-October 30)
Classes Begin (Monday) September 28
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Tuesday) September 29
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Thursday) October 1
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Saturday) October 17
Classes End (Friday) October 30
Exams (Friday) October 30
Grades Due (By Noon) (Monday) November 2
Grades Posted (Evening) (Monday) November 2
5-Week 3 Session (November 4-December 12)
Classes Begin (Wednesday) November 4
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Thursday) November 5
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Monday) November 9
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Tuesday) December 1
Classes End (Monday) December 14
Exams (Monday) December 14
Grades Due (By Noon) (Friday) December 18
Grades Posted (Evening) (Friday) December 18
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Thomas Nelson Community College
Fall 2020 - Academic Calendar

4-Week 1 Session (August 19-September 15)

Classes Begin (Wednesday) August 19
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Tuesday) August 18
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Saturday) August 22
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Thursday) September 3
Classes End (Thursday) September 15
Exams (Thursday) September 15
Grades Due (By Noon) (Friday) September 16
Grades Posted (Evening) (Friday) September 16
4-Week 2 Session (September 17-October 14)
Classes Begin (Thursday) September 17
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Wednesday) September 16
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Sunday) September 20
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Saturday) October 3
Classes End (Wednesday) October 14
Exams (Wednesday) October 14
Grades Due (By Noon) (Thursday) October 15
Grades Posted (Evening) (Thursday) October 15
4-Week 3 Session (October 19-November 13)
Classes Begin (Monday) October 19
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Sunday) October 18
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Thursday) October 22
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Tuesday) November 3
Classes End (Friday) November 13
Exams (Friday) November 13
Grades Due (By Noon) (Monday) November 16
Grades Posted (Evening) (Monday) November 16
4-Week 4 Session (November 17-December 14)
Classes Begin (Tuesday) November 17
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Monday) November 16
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Thursday) November 19
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Thursday) December 3
Classes End (Monday) December 14
Exams (Monday) December 14
Grades Due (By Noon) (Friday) December 18
Grades Posted (Evening) (Friday) December 18
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Thomas Nelson Community College
Spring 2021 - Academic Calendar

Early College Registration

(Monday-Friday) ... September 28-October 16

Priority Registration

(Monday-Sunday) October 19-25

Open Registration Begins (Monday) October 26
Spring Tuition Due (Friday) December 4
College Reopens (Monday) January 4
Faculty Days (No Classes-College Open) (Monday-Friday) January 4-8
Registration for Senior Citizens in Higher Education Program......... (Friday) January 8
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (College Closed) (Monday) January 18
Spring Graduation Application Deadline (Monday) March 1
Spring Break (No Classes - College Open) (Monday-Saturday) March 8-13
Summer Priority Registration Begins (Monday) March 22
Summer Open Registration Begins (Monday) March 29
Fall Priority Registration Begins Monday) April 26
Fall Open Registration Begins (Monday) May 3
Grades and Transcripts Available (Wednesday) May 12
Faculty Days (College Open-No Classes) (Tuesday-Friday) May 11-14
Commencement (Thursday) May 13
16-Week Session (January 11-May 8) [Includes Exams)
Classes Begin (Monday) January 11
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Sunday) January 17
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Wednesday) January 27
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Tuesday) March 23
Classes End (Saturday) May 1
Exams (Monday-Saturday) May 3-8
Grades Posted (Evening) (Wednesday) May 12
12-Week Session (February 8-May 8)
Classes Begin (Monday) February 8
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Thursday) February 11
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Friday) February 19
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Saturday) April 3
Classes End (Saturday) May 1
Exams (Monday-Saturday) May 3-8
Grades Posted (Evening) (Wednesday) May 12
8-Week 1 Session (January 11-March 6)
Classes Begin (Monday) January 11
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Wednesday) January 13
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Tuesday) January 19
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Saturday) February 13
Classes End (Monday) March 1
Exams (Tuesday-Saturday) March 2-6
Grades Posted (Evening) (Monday) March 8
8-Week 2 Session (March 15-May 8)
Classes Begin (Monday) March 15
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Wednesday) March 17
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Monday) March 22
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Saturday) April 17
Classes End (Saturday) May 1
Exams (Monday-Saturday) May 3-8
Grades Posted (Evening) (Wednesday) May 12
5-Week 1 Session (January 11- February 15)
Classes Begin (Monday) January 11
Last Day to Add/Change Classes (Tuesday) January 12
Last Day to Drop for a Refund (Friday) January 15
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” (Monday) February 1
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Thomas Nelson Community College
Spring 2021 - Academic Calendar

Classes End

(Monday)

Exams

Grades Posted (Evening)

(Monday)
(Wednesday)

5-Week 2 Session (February 22-April 3)
Classes Begin

(Monday)

Last Day to Add/Change Classes
Last Day to Drop for a Refund

(Tuesday)
(Friday)

Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W”

(Friday)

Classes End

February 15
February 15
February 17

February 22
February 23
February 26
March 19

Exams

(Friday)

Grades Posted (Evening)

(Monday)

5-Week 3 Session (April 6-May 8)
Classes Begin

(Friday-Saturday)

April 2
April 2-3

April 5

(Tuesday)

Last Day to Add/Change Classes

April 6

(Wednesday)

Last Day to Drop for a Refund

(Friday)

Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W”

April 7

April 9

(Sunday)

Classes End

April 25

(Saturday)

Exams

May 8

(Saturday)

Grades Posted (Evening)

May 8

(Wednesday)

4-Week 1 Session (January 11-February 8)

Classes Begin
Last Day to Add/Change Classes

May 12

(Monday)
(Sunday)

Last Day to Drop for a Refund

January 11
January 10

(Thursday)

January 14

Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W”
Classes End

(Thursday)
(Monday)

Exams

January 28
February 8

(Monday)

February 8

Grades Posted (Evening)

4-Week 2 Session (February 10-March 5)

(Tuesday)

Classes Begin
Last Day to Add/Change Classes

(Wednesday)
(Tuesday)

Last Day to Drop for a Refund

February 9

February 10
February 9

(Friday)

Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W”
Classes End

(Wednesday)
(Friday)

Exams

February 12
February 24
March 5

(Friday)

March 5

Grades Posted (Evening)

4-Week 3 Session (March 15-April 9)
Classes Begin

March 8

(Monday)

(Monday)

Last Day to Add/Change Classes

March 15

(Sunday)

Last Day to Drop for a Refund

March 14

(Thursday)

Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W”

March 18

(Tuesday)

Classes End

March 30

(Friday)

Exams

April 9

(Friday)

April 9

Grades Posted (Evening)

4-Week 4 Session (April 14-May 7)

Classes Begin

(Monday)

(Wednesday)

Last Day to Add/Change Classes

(Tuesday)

April 12

April 14

April 13

Last Day to Drop for a Refund
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W”

(Friday)
(Wednesday)

Classes End

(Friday)

Exams

April 16
April 28

May 7

Grades Posted (Evening)

(Friday)
(Wednesday)

May 7
May 12
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Thomas Nelson Community College

Summer 2021 — Academic Calendar

Priority Registration Begins (Monday-Sunday) March 22-28
Open Registration Begins (Monday) March 29
Summer Tuition Due (Friday) April 30
Registration for Senior Citizens in Higher Education Program........ (Friday) May 14
Memorial Day (College Closed) (Monday) May 31
Summer Graduation Application Deadline.................. (Tuesday) June 1
Juneteenth Observed (College Closed)........cuuunmmsesnasnnnns (Friday) June 18
Independence Day (College Closed).........couuusmimssscasuanans (Monday) July 5
Grades and Transcripts Available (Friday) July 30
10-Week Session (May 17-July 27) [Includes Exams]
Classes BEGIN ......covveerieeeiieiiiieeeeeseeeeee e (MONAY) ..ot May 17
Last Day to Add/Change Classes ..........ccccueueee. (WedNesday) ...ccceeveeeerienieniesiee et May 19
Last Day to Drop for a Refund........ccceceevueennnee. (WedNesday) ...ccceeveeeerienieniesee sttt May 26
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” ................ (MONAY) ...t June 28
Classes ENd.....ccueevieerieieiiiiiieeeeeseeee e (MONAY) .. e July 19
EXAMS oo (Tuesday-Monday).......ccoceveereeneeneeieeieeie s e July 20-26
Grades Posted (EVENING) ....cccvevveeeieeiieesieeeieeae (S A To =1 SR July 30
8-Week Session (June 1 —-July 27)
Classes BEGIN ......covveerieeeieeiiieeeeesree e (TRUISAAY) c.veeeieeeeie e June 3
Last Day to Add/Change Classes ........c.ccocvvuernenne. (MONAY) ..ottt June 7
Last Day to Drop for a Refund........cccoeeurriennnen. (TRUISAAY) ceeeeeeeiietee e June 10
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” ................ (TUESAAY) .. e July 6
Classes ENG.....cceeeeiierieeeiieeieeeee e (WedNnesday) .....ccoeeereenieeneeieeie sttt July 21
EXAMS coeeiiiieeieeeee e (Thursday-Tuesday) .......cccceererrerrieniierieneeseesee e July 22-27
Grades Posted (EVENINgG) ....cccceevveeneeeiieesiieeieene (FrIday).ueeeeeeeiieeeiee e July 30
5 Week 1 Session (May 17-June 21)
Classes BEGIN ......covueerieeeieeiiieeeeesree e (MONAY) ..o May 17
Last Day to Add/Change Classes ........c.ccocvvuernenne. (TUESAAY) ..t May 18
Last Day to Drop for a Refund........ccecvvienuiennennne. (FrIday) .eeeeeeieeie ettt s May 21
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” ................ (MONAY) .t June 7
Classes ENd......ceeevvieeiiniiee e (1Yo aTe £ 1Y U June 21
EXQMS ceteiiiiiie ettt (1Yo aTe £ 1Y P June 21
Grades Posted (Evening) ......ccccecvvvevveevveenineenns (WedNesday) ....ceeceeeiieeeieeeieeeee et June 23
5-Week 2 Session (June 22-July 26)
Classes BEGIN ......coeueerieeeieiiiieeeee e (TUESAY) .t June 22
Last Day to Add/Change Classes ........c.ccccoeueeen. (WedNesday) ...ccceeveeeerienienienee sttt June 23
Last Day to Drop for a Refund........ccccervenuienennee. (FrIday) .veeeeeieeie ettt s June 25
Last Day to Drop with a Grade of “W” ................ (TUESAAY) .t July 13
Classes ENd.....ccueerieerieieiiieieeee e (MONAY) ..t July 26
EXAMS ottt (MONAY) ..t July 26
Grades Posted (EVENING) ....cccveevveenieeiieesieeeieeae (S To =1 R July 30
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